
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: Snow Removal Equipment Parts 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-14090 

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 15, 2017 through November 14, 2018 

DATE OF ISSUE: May 12, 2017 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 

  

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, Participating Municipalities 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries  To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name  :  Martin Connolly 
Title    :  Senior Buyer 
Phone :   914-231-1329  
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:   mmcf@Westchestergov.com 
 

 
Customer Service 
Name  :  Dianne Munro 
Phone :   914-231-1315 
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:  dmm6@Westchestergov.com 

 
 

Description   
A File Price has been extended for Snow Removal Equipment Parts, effective 5/15/17 through 
11/14/18, for use by all County Department and Political Subdivisions of Westchester County.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:mmcf@Westchestergov.com
mailto:dmm6@Westchestergov.com


  2 

  
1)      99-1076     Guaranteed Delivery Schedule 
  BURQUIP     Stock Parts:             Next Day 
  P.O. Box 769    Emergency Parts:    Two – three Days 
  Bedford Hills, New York 10507   Non-Stock Items:    Seven Days 
  Telephone Number: 914-241-0950 
  Contact:  Todd Burbank 
  Terms:     Net 30 
  FOB:       Destination 
 
2)  73-4023     Guaranteed Delivery Schedule   
  HENDERSON TRUCK EQUIPMENT  Stock Parts:             Two Days 
  280A Old Ledgewood Road   Emergency Parts:    Two Days      
  Flanders, NJ 07836    Non-Stock Items:     Twenty one days 
  Telephone Number:  973-347-1537 
  Contact:  Ericka Stanford  
  Terms:     2% 10 Net 30 
  FOB:       Destination 
 
3)  99-5221     Guaranteed Delivery Schedule 
  TRIUS INC.    Stock Parts: 1 - 2 Days   
  P.O. Box 158    Emergency Parts: 1- 2 Days    
  Bohemia, NY 11716-0158   Non-Stock Items: Seven days 
  Telephone Number: 631-244-8658  
  Contact: Edie Towell 
  Terms:  2% 10 Net 30 
  F.O.B. Destination 
 
4)      72-4998     Guaranteed Delivery Schedule 
  RED’S GARAGE, LTD   Stock Parts:             Same Day 
  25 Midland Avenue    Emergency Parts:    One Day 
  Port Chester, New York 10573   Non-Stock Items:    One Day 
  Telephone Number: 914-939-2359 
  Contact:  Joe Sandarciero 
  Terms:     Net 30 
  FOB:       Destination 
 
5)      72-5365     Guaranteed Delivery Schedule 
  VIKING CIVES USA    Stock Parts:             One Day 
  14331 Mill Street    Emergency Parts:    Two Days 
  Harrisville, New York 13648   Non-Stock Items:    Seven Days 
  Telephone Number: 315-543-2321 
  Contact:  Cory Bearor 
  Terms:     2% 10 Net 30 
  FOB:       Destination 
 
6)      72-3910     Guaranteed Delivery Schedule 
  REED SYSTEMS, LTD   Stock Parts:             One Day 
  P.O. Box 209    Emergency Parts:    Two Days 
  Ellenville, New York 12428   Non-Stock Items:    Fourteen Days 
  Telephone Number: 845-647-3660 
  Contact:  Joan Reed 
  Terms:     Net 
  FOB:       Destination 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



  3 

PLOW PARTS 
 

1.    MEYER SNOW PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO BURQUIP 
                            PRICE LIST NUMBER   2-469 
                            PRICE LIST DATE     2016 
                            20% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
  
            2.    FISHER PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO BURQUIP 
                            PRICE LIST           8-2016 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      8/1/16 
                            20% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST   
  
            3.    BUYERS PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO RED’S GARAGE    
                            PRICE LIST           SAM LSP 1314 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      2013 / 2014 
                            18% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
  
            4.    WESTERN PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO RED’S GARAGE  
                            PRICE LIST           WESTERN 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      8/1/13 
                            20% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST 
 
  5. VIKING SNOW PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO VIKING 
  
              PRICE LIST           11.12.12 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      11/12/12 
                            5% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
  6. BOSS SNOW PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO RED’S GARAGE 
  
              PRICE LIST           2013-2014 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      2013-2014 
                            5% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
  7. GLEDHILL SNOW PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO REED SYSTEMS 
  
              PRICE LIST           CD  
                            PRICE LIST DATE      5/5/14 
                            NET 
   

8. WAUSAU-EVEREST SNOW PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO TRIUS 
  
              PRICE LIST           WASAU-EVEREST 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      8/5/13 
                            2% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
  9. FRINK SNOW PLOW PARTS AWARDED TO TRIUS 
  
              PRICE LIST           AMERICAN SNO-PLOWS 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      4/5/13 
                            2% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
 
 
 
 
 



  4 

SPREADER PARTS 
 
 
            1.    SWENSON SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO RED’S GARAGE 
                            PRICE LIST           2012-2013 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      2012-2013 
                            5% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST   
  
            2.    SMITH SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO BURQUIP 
                            PRICE LIST           2017 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      4/17 
                            20% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
  
            3.    HENDERSON SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO HENDERSON 
                            PRICE LIST           HENDERSON PRICE MANUAL 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      3/27/14 
                            10% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
  4.    FISHER SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO BURQUIP 
                            PRICE LIST           2016 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      8/16 
                            20% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST 
 
  5.    TORWELL SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO RED’S GARAGE    
                            PRICE LIST    2013-2014            
                            PRICE LIST DATE    2013-2014      
                            5 % DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
  6.    HEIL SIDEWINDER SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO REED SYSTEM  
                            PRICE LIST           CD 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      5/5/14 
                            NET  
 
  7.    AIR-FLO FLO N’ DUMP SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO TRIUS  
                            PRICE LIST           AIR-FLO 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      6/1/13 
                            2% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
  8.    HI-WAY SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO RED’S GARAGE 
                            PRICE LIST           HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      2013-2014 
                            5% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST 
 
  9.   BOSCH REX ROTH COMPONENTS AWARDED TO HENDERSON 
                            PRICE LIST           COMPUSPREAD PRICE  
                            PRICE LIST DATE      1/1/14 
                            5% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST 
  
  10. WESTERN TORNADO SPREADER PARTS AWARDED TO REDS GARAGE 
                            PRICE LIST           WESTERN 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      8/1/13 
                            20% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST 
 
 
 
 
 



  5 

 
ROAD / RUNWAY PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM PARTS 

 
1.    REED SALT BRINE MANUFACTURING SYSTEM AWARDED TO REED   

                            PRICE LIST           CD 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      5/5/14 
                            NET 
 

2.    REED SALT BRINE APPLICATION SYSTEM AWARDED TO REED  
                            PRICE LIST           CD 

                      PRICE LIST DATE      5/5/14 
       NET                                                                                                

 
            3.    REED ENVIROBRINE ROAD PRE-TREATMENT AWARDED TO REED  
                    

- PRICE PER GALLON DELIVERED: $.95 
 

- PRICE PER GALLON DELIVERED: $.99 
(CORROSION INHIBITED)   

   
4.    TYLER RUNWAY / RAMP DEICING SYSTEM AWARDED TO TRIUS  

                            PRICE LIST           N/A 
                            PRICE LIST DATE      N/A 
                            2% DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 


